# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6882973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.	08/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G2O TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	1 RIVERSIDE WAY
City:	PHILLIPSBURG
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08865

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15315426

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: CLIFTON MCCANN

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037179-00208USE/AKC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFTON E. MCCANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clifton E. McCann/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=102146-00007\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_GEO\_Specialty\_Chemicals\_Inc\_to\_G2O\_Technologies\_LLC\_2021-08-25#page

PATENT 506836152 REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0439

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS – UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 300 Brookside Avenue, Building #23, Suite 100, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002-3420, formerly at 340 Mathers Road, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002, 401 South Earl, Suite 3A, Lafayette, Indiana 47904 and 3201 Enterprise Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/315,426, entitled "METHOD FOR MAKING SULFATED POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (PACS) OR POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (PAC) AND PACS OR PAC MADE BY SAME," filed December 1, 2016 (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2020, between GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc., Gulbrandsen Technologies, Inc., Peder Gulbrandsen, Donald Gulbrandsen, G2O Technologies LLC, G2O Technologies Intermediate LLC, and G2O Technologies Parent LLC (the "Contribution Agreement"), G2O Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1 Riverside Way, Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date of the Contribution Agreement, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, any applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisional, divisional or continuation application thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and the Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and the Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, the Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 25 day of 1990, 2021.

GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

By:

Name: Title:

PATENT

REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 08/25/2021